

Intense Technologies lists on the National Stock Exchange (NSE)

- Trading commences under INTENTECH ticker from Today
- To trade with Face Value Rs. 2 and Market Lot size of 1

Hyderabad – March 23, 2017:

India headquartered enterprise software products company Intense Technologies, with leadership presence in South Asia telecom and emerging presence across the U.S, LATAM, EMEA and APAC geographies listed today on the country's premier exchange i.e. NSE, post the requisite approvals from SEBI & Stock Exchange.

The shares will be open for trading with ISIN number INE781A01025 and symbol, INTENTECH. The securities will be offered under the EQ-Rolling Settlement series with a Market Lot size of 1. With this listing, Intense will now trade on 2 of India's leading stock exchanges for equities and give investors an enhanced mechanism to benefit from the growth of the business.

On the occasion, Mr. Shastri, MD, Intense Technologies Ltd. said,

"The listing on NSE is a moment of great pride for team Intense, as it enhances the platform available for trading in our stock. The larger community of investors will stand to benefit given the stock exchange's stature, reach and ease of conducting transactions. As management, we remain committed to driving a growth business on the basis of Uniserve platform and services around it, foray into verticals outside telecom and new client engagements. We process USD 25 billion worth client revenue data, while on-boarding 2.5 million customers daily, which given the momentum we have generated within the universe of Fortune 500 enterprises, is set to further expand."

Intense Technologies' business perspective remains healthy, driven by solid business fundamentals. The Company continues to focus on its strategy of penetrating into newer markets, strengthening existing business relationships and driving innovative processes to address the ever-evolving standards through its award-winning next-generation platform UniServe.

---Ends---

In10s

E : info@in10stech.com W : www.in10stech.com

About Intense Technologies

Intense Technologies Limited is a global enterprise software products company, headquartered in India with a strong and emerging presence in USA, LATAM, EMEA and APAC. Our enterprise software products are used globally by Fortune 500s for digital transformation of customer centric business processes resulting in improved revenues, greater customer centricity and reduced operational expenses. We serve customers in 35 countries across 4 continents, with a 70% market share in Telecom in South Asia. Today, we process 25 billion USD worth of client revenue data and have a 500 million subscriber base across our engagements. Intense Technologies has sales offices in Singapore, UAE, USA and UK. For more information, visit www.in10stech.com

BSE: 532326; NSE: INTENTECH; ISIN: INE781A01025; Bloomberg: INTEC IN

For further information, please contact:

C.K Shastri / Madhukar Nayak	Siddharth Rangnekar / Shikha Kshirsagar
Intense Technologies Ltd.	CDR, India
Phone : 040 4455 8585	Phone : 022 6645 1209 / 43
Email: <u>shastri@intense.in</u> /	Email: <u>siddharth@cdr-india.com</u> /
fmn@intense.in	shikha@cdr-india.com

Forward-looking and cautionary statements

Certain words and statements in this release concerning Intense Technologies and its prospects, and other statements, including those relating to Intense Technologies' expected financial position, business strategy, the future development of Intense Technologies' operations, and the general economy in India, are forward-looking statements. Such statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, including financial, regulatory and environmental, as well as those relating to industry growth and trend projections, which may cause actual results, performance or achievements of Intense Technologies, or industry results, to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Intense Technologies will not in any way be responsible for action taken based on such forward-looking statements and undertakes no commitment to update these forward-looking statements publicly, to reflect changed realities.